1/190937/2023



Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu



Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004

Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject:

Sanction to the Grant of Cash-in-Lieu of Earned Leave in favour of Mr. Rajinder Singh, Head Assistant, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.

ORDER NO. 95 - SHDJ of 2023 DATED 09 -03-2023

In pursuance to Rule 37 of Jammu & Kashmir Civil Services (Leave) Rules, 1979 read with SRO-202 dated 14.06.1990 and SRO-124 dated 17.04.1998 issued by the Finance Department, sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of Cash-in-Lieu of leave salary equivalent to 300 (Three Hundred) days Earned Leave in favour of Mr. Rajinder Singh, Head Assistant of this Directorate, who is retiring on superannuation pension from Govt. service on 31.03.2023 afternoon and the payment shall be made on or after the date of his retirement.

The sanction is subject to fulfillment of all codal formalities by the DDO under rules.

(Krishan Lal) JKAS

Sheep Husbandry Department,

Jammu

No. DSHJ-ESTTONG/24/2022/18758-62 Copy to the: - Dated: 09 .03.2023

- 1. Principal Accountant General (Accounts & Entitlement) J&K Jammu for kind information.
- 2. Accounts Officer, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 3. Treasury Officer, Additional Treasury Gandhi Nagar, Jammu for information.
- 4. Concerned for information.
- 5. Incharge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu for necessary action.